CONTENTS

List of Contributors

Preface

Cognitive Algebra: Integration Theory
Applied to Social Attribution

NORMAN H. ANDERSON
1. Theoretical Overview
II. Integration Models
III. Experimental Applications
1V. Concluding Comments
References

Progress in Cognitive Algebra

NORMAN H. ANDERSON
A. Causal Inference
B. Experimental Studies of Cognitive Algebra: A Quick Glance
References

xXiti

2 ok [O =1 1D

Folto e
et

103

103
112
121



vi

1.
1.
1v.

V.
VL
VII.

II.
11I.
IV.

VL
VIIL
VIIIL
IX.
X

11
I

CONTENTS

The Congruity Principle Revisited: Studies in
the Reduction, Induction, and Generalization

of Persuasion 127

PERCY H. TANNENBAUM
Introduction 128
Strategies for the Reduction of Persuasion 131
Combinations of Congruity Strategies 139
Mechanisms of the Refutation Treatment 147
Persuasion via Congruity and Information Processes 160
Generalization of Attitude Change 166
Concluding Remarks 172
Reterences 174

A Personal Addendum 177

PERCcY H. TANNENBAUM

The Theory of Cognitive Dissonance:

A Current Perspective 181

ELLIOT ARONSON
Introduction 182
What Is Psychological Inconsistency? 185
Methodological Problems 188
The “Nothing But” Critique 192
The Multiple Mode Problem 196
Dissonance Theory and Reward-Incentive Theory 200
The “Underlying Cognition” Problem 204
The Importance of the Self-Concept and Other Expectancies 206
Man Cannot Live by Consonance Alone 210
Epilogue 211
References 212

The Theory of Cognitive Dissonance:

A Current Perspective 215

ELLIOT ARONSON
Dissonance and the Selt-Concept 217
Dissonance Theory versus Self-Judgment Theory 217
A Brief Look at Selective Exposure 218
Conclusion 219

References 230



1L
III.
1v.

VI.
VIL.

II.
1.
Iv.

1I.
JUIN
Iv.

CONTENTS

Self-Perception Theory

DARYL J. BEM
Introduction
Experimental Evidence for the Theory
The Reinterpretation of Cognitive Dissonance Phenomena
Other Self-Perception Phenomena
Some Differences between Self-Perception and Interpersonal
Perception
The Shift of Paradigm in Social Psychology
Some Unsolved Problems
References

From Acts to Dispositions: The Attribution
Process in Person Perception

Epwarp E. JoNEs axD KerTH E. Davis
The Naive Explanation of Human Actions: Explanation
by Attributing Intentions
A Theory of Correspondent Inferences
Personal Involvement and Correspondence
Summary and Conclusions
References

Update of “From Acts to Dispositions: The
Attribution Process in Person Perception”

EpwARD E. JONES

The Intuitive Psychologist and His
Shortcomings: Distortions in the
Attribution Process

LEE ROsS
Introduction to Attribution Theory and Attribution Error
Attributional Biases: Instances, Causes, and C«msequemt{?s
Attributional Biases in the Psychology of Prediction
Perseverance of Social Inferences and Social Theories
Attributional Biases and Social Science Research
References

vii

221

222
228
235
253

260
262
265
277

283

284
286
301
327
330

331

338
348
361
376
378



viii

II.

I

1.
IiL
Iv.

VI

iL
L

Iv.

CONTENTS

Some Afterthoughis
on the Intuitive Psychologist

LEE Ross
Three Sources of Influence and Emor
Tasks and Abilities of the Intuitive Psychologist
In Defense of the Intuitive Psychologist
References

The Interaction of Cognitive and Physiological
Determinants of Emotional State

STANLEY SCHACHTER
Introduction
Cognitive, Social, and Physiological Determinants
Physiological Arousal and Emotionality
Sympathetic Activity and Emotionality in Rats
Discussion and Implications
Some Effects of Cognitive Factors on the Appraisal of Bodily States
References

Second Thoughts on Biological and
Psychological Explanations of Behavior

STANLEY SCHACHTER
Nicotine as Addiction
Psychological versus Pharmacological Explanation of Smoking
References

Do We Have to Believe We Are Angry with
Someone in Order to Display “Angry”
Aggression toward That Person?

LEONARD BERKOWITZ
Introduction
Labels and Attributions
Some Initial Research
Conelusion
References

Objective Self-Awareness

ROBERT A. WICKLUND
Introduction
Self-Evaluation: The Initial Reaction to Objective Self-Awareness

385

386
390
397
397

401

401
405
416
420
421
428
431

433

439
451
452

455

455
456
458
463
463

465

465
470



111.
Iv.

IL.
III.
Iv.

CONTENTS

Escaping Objective Self-Awareness

Coming to Terms with Discrepancies

Methodological Questions, Comparisons, and Conclusions
References

Three Years Later

ROBERT A. WICKLUND
Individual Differences
Attribution and Defensiveness
Progress in Discrepancy Reduction
Affect and Emotion
Questions and Issues
References

Subject Index

ix

480
489
499
505

509

509
511
512
517
518
520

523



