List of Contributors

Preface		xiii
	Cognitive Algebra: Integration Theory Applied to Social Attribution	1
I. II. III. IV.	NORMAN H. ANDERSON Theoretical Overview Integration Models Experimental Applications Concluding Comments References	2 7 22 84 93
	Progress in Cognitive Algebra	103
А. В.	NORMAN H. ANDERSON Causal Inference Experimental Studies of Cognitive Algebra: A Quick Glance References	103 112 121

xi

r

	The Congruity Principle Revisited: Studies in the Reduction, Induction, and Generalization of Persuasion	127
	Percy H. Tannenbaum	
I.	Introduction	128
II.	Strategies for the Reduction of Persuasion	120
III.	Combinations of Congruity Strategies	139
IV.	Mechanisms of the Refutation Treatment	147
V.	Persuasion via Congruity and Information Processes	160
VI.	Generalization of Attitude Change	166
VII.	Concluding Remarks	172
	References	174
	A Personal Addendum	177
	Percy H. Tannenbaum	
	The Theory of Cognitive Dissonance: A Current Perspective	181
	Elliot Aronson	
I.		182
II.	What Is Psychological Inconsistency?	185
III.		188
IV.		192
- V.	The Multiple Mode Problem	196
VI.	Dissonance Theory and Reward-Incentive Theory	200
VII.	The "Underlying Cognition" Problem	204
VIII.	The Importance of the Self-Concept and Other Expectancies	206
IX.	Man Cannot Live by Consonance Alone	210
Х.	Epilogue	211
	References	212
	The Theory of Cognitive Dissonance:	
	A Current Perspective	215
	Elliot Aronson	
I.		217
II.	Dissonance Theory versus Self-Judgment Theory	217
III.	A Brief Look at Selective Exposure	218
IV.	Conclusion	219
	References	220

	Self-Perception Theory	221
	Daryl J. Bem	
I.	Introduction	222
II.	Experimental Evidence for the Theory	228
III.	The Reinterpretation of Cognitive Dissonance Phenomena	235
IV.	Other Self-Perception Phenomena	253
V.	Some Differences between Self-Perception and Interpersonal	
	Perception	260
VI.	The Shift of Paradigm in Social Psychology	262
VII.	Some Unsolved Problems	265
	References	277

vii

	From Acts to Dispositions: The Attribution Process in Person Perception	283
	Edward E. Jones and Keith E. Davis	
I.	The Naive Explanation of Human Actions: Explanation	
	by Attributing Intentions	284
II.	A Theory of Correspondent Inferences	286
III.	Personal Involvement and Correspondence	301
IV.	Summary and Conclusions	327
	References	330

Update of "	From Acts to Dispositions: The	
Attribution	Process in Person Perception"	331

Edward E. Jones

	The Intuitive Psychologist and His Shortcomings: Distortions in the	
	Attribution Process	337
	Lee Ross	
I.	Introduction to Attribution Theory and Attribution Error	338
II.	Attributional Biases: Instances, Causes, and Consequences	348
III.	Attributional Biases in the Psychology of Prediction	361
IV.	Perseverance of Social Inferences and Social Theories	368
V.	Attributional Biases and Social Science Research	376
	References	378

*

	Some Afterthoughts	
	on the Intuitive Psychologist	385
	LEE ROSS	
τ.	Three Sources of Influence and Error	386
	Tasks and Abilities of the Intuitive Psychologist	390
	In Defense of the Intuitive Psychologist	397
	References	397
	The Interaction of Cognitive and Physiological	
	Determinants of Emotional State	401
	STANLEY SCHACHTER	
I.		401
II.	S , , , , S	405
III. IV.		416
V.	-,	420 421
VI.	-	428
	References	431
	Second Thoughts on Biological and	
	Psychological Explanations of Behavior	433
	2 Sychological Explanations of Denation	100
	STANLEY SCHACHTER	
	Nicotine as Addiction	439
II.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	451
	References	452
	Do We Have to Believe We Are Angry with	
	Someone in Order to Display "Angry"	
	Aggression toward That Person?	455
	nggression toward that terson:	400
	LEONARD BERKOWITZ	
	Introduction	455
	Labels and Attributions	456
	Some Initial Research	458
1V.	Conclusion	463
	References	463
	Objective Self-Awareness	465
	Robert A. Wicklund	
I.	Introduction	465
II.	Self-Evaluation: The Initial Reaction to Objective Self-Awareness	470

III. IV. V.	Escaping Objective Self-Awareness Coming to Terms with Discrepancies Methodological Questions, Comparisons, and Conclusions References	480 489 499 505
	Three Years Later	509
	Robert A. Wicklund	
I.	Individual Differences	509
II.	Attribution and Defensiveness	511
III.	Progress in Discrepancy Reduction	512
IV.	Affect and Emotion	517
V.	Questions and Issues	518
	References	520

Subject Index

523

٠